PUBLISH: Friday, April 03, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 06, 2015.

Certified to before me this April 03, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/10/2015 to 3/23/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/6/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Suburban Propane LP

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Dealership Holdings LLC

David L. Sommer

Decatur Dental Services

Douglas L. Bauman

Graybar

HML, Inc.

Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Manatron Inc.

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Office Concepts, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sherwin-Williams

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company

Ulman's Carpet Cleaners

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Mary Baker

Rekeweg, Shane

Vicki Hammond

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.

Terry Debolt

Adams County Historical Society
Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

Wal-Mart

Brad Kohlhagen

American Academy of Pediatrics
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Dave Schirack Construction

Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels

PC Mall-Gov

IVRA

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,165.00
7.80
34.91
54.00
1,979.49
1,085.38
101.19
50.00
568.75
141.00
425.12
40.00
106.00
340.20
50.00
10,236.98
67.59
407.98
58.39
92.32
254.49
175.74
401.20
1,764.00
440.00
48.48
43.74
50.00
20.00
75.24
647.02
205.93
20.00
3,600.00
20.00
8,615.03
275.10
232.39
10.00
163.90
532.86
2,708.02
39.87
48.00
20.00
20.00
4,144.89
25.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Harvey's Tool Service

Jan Smith

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Wards The Sign it Shop
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Adams Central Community S
Jay County REMC

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Office Depot

Emergency Management Alli
Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Harris Computer Systems
Lynn Rickord

Uricks Trucking

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless
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Amount

43,091.40
12,374.60
233.41
54.35
66.34
1,283.42
25.00
99.54
4,800.00
1,502.61
42.50
514.76
20.00
118.36
269.50
42025
1,458.75
434.56
21.85
39.99
557.97
67,961.40
105.00
100.00
1,218.94
406.00
3,000.00
36.61
12,520.41
203.85
1,960.00
6.69
40.00
20.00
1,000.97
128.43
20.00
229.23
20.00
20.00
20.00
12,141.96
11.22
2,392.00
234.15
20.00
101.25
2,217.25

4/1/2015




Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Stanley Fiechter

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Consolidated Plastics

Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Russell E Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Kevin Nussbaum

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Priority Engineering, LLC
Evident Crime Scene Products
Timothy R. Taylor

Matthew Lose

John D. Patch

Newegg.com

Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)
Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications
Wellman's LandVision

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Wex Bank

The Tower Clock Company

Tork Products, Inc.

Jack Odle

Michael W. Sorg

John D. Cowan

Mike Marbach

Stinson Door Service

Tyler L & Kristine R Sheets

Janet E. Sheets

KLB Holdings Team, LLC
Michael & Mary E Fields
Springfield, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

521.55
812.24
4.51
629.98
1,334.55
151.42
100.00
30.00
20.00
11.98
337.85
20.00
750.00
399.30
483.70
359.00
27.00
20.00
10.36
20.00
662.70
513.96
1,923.08
3,549.01
272.00
34.60
20.97
450.00
99.56
125.71
20.00
945.97
915.59
3,634.00
650.00
500.00
1,241.93
363.22
897.82

Landon Patterson

CDW Government, Inc.

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Marco Developments, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Michael Ainsworth

Timothy L. Barkey

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash
Central Customer Charges
Blue Book

Indigital Telecom
International Code Council, Inc.
Star Insurance Agency

Derek C. Augsburger

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
John A. Crider

CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
RPM Machinery, LLC
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Linnemeier Repair Service
John S Nimmo

Double Radius

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Jeremy Brown

Thomas R & Sylvia J.L. Girod
Pete JM & Ben JM Schwartz
Michael E Summers

Fort Wayne Tincaps

Davis Corporate Training, Inc.

Grand Total

206.14
658.12
370.00
4,350.00
27.92
332.89
339.79
2,275.84
208.54
50.00
36.73
4297
343.12
38.95
4311.88
125.00
194,882.00
20.00
66.35
20.00
2,552.69
50.00
222.38
5,998.64
13.84
219.43
5,264.05
487.22
100.00
360.50
960.00
524.41
343.98
216.00
850.00
956.64
213.13
180.00
1,592.01

468,852.24
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