

PUBLISH: Friday, April 03, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 06, 2015.

Certified to before me this April 03, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/10/2015 to 3/23/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/6/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,165.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	43,091.40
Adams County Solid Waste	7.80	Indiana Michigan Power	12,374.60
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	34.91	Berne Tri-Weekly News	233.41
Suburban Propane LP	54.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	1,979.49	Decatur True Value	66.34
Complete Printing Service	1,085.38	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,283.42
Dealership Holdings LLC	101.19	Darrell Sigworth	25.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	99.54
Decatur Dental Services	568.75	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	4,800.00
Douglas L. Bauman	141.00	Gordon Food Service	1,502.61
Graybar	425.12	Grimm's Auto	42.50
H M L, Inc.	40.00	Harvey's Tool Service	514.76
Indiana State Police	106.00	Jan Smith	20.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	340.20	Joe Spaulding	118.36
Racquel Werich	50.00	Lehman Feed Mill	269.50
Manatron Inc.	10,236.98	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	67.59	Nipsco	1,458.75
Office Concepts, Inc.	407.98	Park Center, Inc.	434.56
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	58.39	Quill Corporation	21.85
Sherwin-Williams	92.32	Steven R. Jenkins Company	39.99
Teryl R. Smith	254.49	Print Shop	557.97
Top Supply Company	175.74	Treasurer of Adams County	67,961.40
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	401.20	Wards The Sign it Shop	105.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,764.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	440.00	CenturyLink	1,218.94
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	48.48	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	406.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	43.74	Adams Central Community S	3,000.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	36.61
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	12,520.41
Vicki Hammond	75.24	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	203.85
Don Myers Plumbing	647.02	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	1,960.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	205.93	Office Depot	6.69
Terry Debolt	20.00	Emergency Management Alli	40.00
Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,000.97
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	8,615.03	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	128.43
Matthew Bender	275.10	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Wal-Mart	232.39	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	229.23
Brad Kohlhagen	10.00	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
American Academy of Pediatrics	163.90	Michael G. Werling	20.00
Professional Food Equipment & Service	532.86	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,708.02	Harris Computer Systems	12,141.96
Kendall Electric, Inc.	39.87	Lynn Rickord	11.22
Dave Schirack Construction	48.00	Uricks Trucking	2,392.00
Robert Barger	20.00	Deborah A. Schantz	234.15
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
PC Mall-Gov	4,144.89	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	101.25
IVRA	25.00	Verizon Wireless	2,217.25

Stationair's Express	521.55	Landon Patterson	206.14
Karla Marbach	812.24	CDW Government, Inc.	658.12
Stanley Fiechter	4.51	Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	370.00
Cintas Location #G64	629.98	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,334.55	Jeremy Wetter	27.92
Consolidated Plastics	151.42	RICOH USA, INC.	332.89
Department of Homeland Security	100.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	339.79
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Michael Ainsworth	2,275.84
Russell E Cook	20.00	Timothy L. Barkey	208.54
O'Reilly Auto Parts	11.98	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	337.85	Purdue CES Education Fund	36.73
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash	42.97
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	750.00	Central Customer Charges	343.12
Treasurer, State of Indiana	399.30	Blue Book	38.95
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	483.70	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Priority Engineering, LLC	359.00	International Code Council, Inc.	125.00
Evident Crime Scene Products	27.00	Star Insurance Agency	194,882.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Derek C. Augsburger	20.00
Matthew Lose	10.36	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	66.35
John D. Patch	20.00	John A. Crider	20.00
Newegg.com	662.70	CenturyLink	2,552.69
Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)	513.96	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	AccessLine Communications	222.38
Watch Communications	3,549.01	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	5,998.64
Wellman's LandVision	272.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	13.84
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	34.60	RPM Machinery, LLC	219.43
Wex Bank	20.97	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	5,264.05
The Tower Clock Company	450.00	Jessica Nix	487.22
Tork Products, Inc.	99.56	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Jack Odle	125.71	Linnemeier Repair Service	360.50
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	John S Nimmo	960.00
John D. Cowan	945.97	Double Radius	524.41
Mike Marbach	915.59	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	343.98
Stinson Door Service	3,634.00	Jeremy Brown	216.00
Tyler L & Kristine R Sheets	650.00	Thomas R & Sylvia J.L. Girod	850.00
Janet E. Sheets	500.00	Pete JM & Ben JM Schwartz	956.64
KLB Holdings Team, LLC	1,241.93	Michael E Summers	213.13
Michael & Mary E Fields	363.22	Fort Wayne Tincaps	180.00
Springfield, Inc.	897.82	Davis Corporate Training, Inc.	1,592.01
		Grand Total	<u><u>468,852.24</u></u>